GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEADQUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE: NEW DLEHI - 110 001

No. F.6/DFS/MS/GH/2016/SZ/ / 360

Dated: 05/09/2016

FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

Certified that the M/sAlpine Tree Guest House, situated at A-65, Mahipalpur, N.H.-8, NewDelhi-110037, comprised of Basement, Ground plus three upper floor (Total 24) Guest department vide letter by this been issued **FSC** Rooms has already F6/DFS/MS/GH/2013/1227 dated 26/11/13. The Guest House was re-inspected by the officer concerned of this department on 17/08/16 in the presence of Mr. Naresh Garg & found to have deemed complied with the fire prevention and fire safety requirements in accordance with rule 33 of the Delhi Fire Service Rules, 2010 and that the building is fit for occupancy Group A "Residential & Lodging" with effect -25/-2016 for a period of three years in accordance with rule 36 unless renewed under rule 37 or sooner cancelled under Rule 40 and subject to compliance of the conditions under rule-38 of the Delhi Fire Service Rules, 2010.

Issued on. 05/09/2016.at New Delhi by.

(Vipin Kental) Chief Fire Officer Ph:-011-23412235

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Naresh Garg, Alpine Tree Guest House, A-65, Mahipalpur, N.H.-8, New Delhi-37

2. Joint Commissioner of Police (Lic), 1st Floor, Police Station, Defence Colony, New Delhi

Conditions for the validity of fire safety certificate:

1. All the means of escape/entry/exit shall be kept free from any obstruction.

2. All the fire safety arrangements provided therein shall be maintained in good working condition at all time as seen during inspection. Any loss of life or property due to non-functional fire safety measures shall be at the responsibility of the management.

3. All the staff members must know the correct method of operation of firefighting system.

4. The owner/ occupier shall submit a declaration every year in Form 'K' provided in the first schedule of Delhi Fire Service Rules 2010. The form is available on www.dfs.delhigovt.nic.in.

5. This fire safety certificate may not in any way be treated as regularization of unauthorized

construction, if any.

6. "The owner/occupier shall apply for renewal of this Fire Safety Certificate to the Director in Form 'J' [sub rule (1) of rule 37] along with a copy of this Certificate, six months prior to its expiry."

it mile a political

<u> </u>		INSPECTIO	NREPORT					
4	Name& address of the building	M/s Alpine Tre	e Guest House, A (65, Mahiralpur, N.H.	8, New Delhi 37			
	T a Control Control Control Control	THE THOUSE A "Recidential & Hodging" III otal 2 1 Guest Koomst Reception +						
		ooms at GF+0	7 rooms at 1 *F+0	7 rooms at 2ndF ± 06	rooms at 3rdF }]			
	1 1 10001 0000	Renewal		007 D -1 00/44/40				
			MS/GH/2013/SZ/12	227 Dated 26/11/13				
	Fire Safety directives letter No							
6.	ate of inspection ::::17/08/2016 ame of Inspecting Officer ::::A. K. Malik							
7. 8.	Name and designation of office s							
	From the building side	Mr. Naresh Ga	arg					
Q	Year of Con truction	::::Nil ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	[Basem	ent + GF + 1 F + 2nd	(F (3 ° (F)			
10.	Applicant's letter No.	:1111993/Joint C.I	P./Lic(H)/New Del	hi, dated 01/08/16	Remarks			
S. No.	Minimum Standards on fire	revention and	OldNOC	Provide lat site	MR/NMR			
	fire safety U/R 33		(01/01/10)	11	IVIEVINIVIE			
		4	Requirement		the state of the s			
1.	Access to building			10	MD			
	Roadwidth		Accessible	10m □10A □	MR			
	Gatewidth		NA D	'IA	NA NA			
	Width of internal road	N X		L. V.	NA			
2.	Number, Width, Type & Arr	ingement of Ex	its					
h (al)	a. Number of staircases				MD			
	Upper Floors		One	()ne	MR			
	Basements		One	Cine	MR			
	b. Width of staircases	D						
	UpperFloor		1.25m	1.37m□	MR			
	Basements		1.25m	1.34m	MR			
179	c. Protection of exits		·	A 6 16 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18				
	Fire check door		NA	11A	NA II			
	Pressurization		NA	INAL	NA I			
	d INp. of cor nuous staircas	terrace	NA 🗆	E ded	NA□			
	e. Width of Corridor		INA .	ıA 🗆	□NA □			
	f. Door Size		1m	1m (final exit)	NA D			
	ACT OF CHARLES OF THE CONTRACT			2 2 2 2 2 2				
3.	Compartmentation		3 2		[NA]			
720	Fire check door		NA	IJAIL				
	Sealing of electrical shape		NA 🗆	II JA 🗆	[NA]			
	Fire Rating of shaft do	or	NA 🗆	I IA	□NA □			
	Water Curtain		NA 🗆	11A -	□NA □			
	Fire Dampers		INA 🗆	□1A□	[NA]			
4.	Smoke Management System			Maj V. a Li				
7.	Basements		Exhaust Fans	Provide	MR			
		, A	NA D	NA	_NA _			
	Upperfloors	, <u> </u>						
5.	FireExtinguishers		Device office	Movo's	MR			
	Total rumbers		Portable fire		MR			
	Types		extinguishers		MR			
	ISImarking			Yes	IVITY			
6.	First Aid Hose Reels				MD			
	Total numbers on eac		Hose Reels	One	MR			
	Length of hose reel ho	ое	2"	30m	MR			

=Nlu-

	Public Address System	Required	Frovided	MR				
).	Automatic Sprinkler System			MR				
).	Basement	Required	Fovided	NA NA				
	Ground Floor	NA	NA	NA				
	Sprinkler above false (iling	NA	INA	INAL				
1.	Internal Hydrants	Required	Frovided	MR				
	Size of riser/down con er	Required	One	MR				
	Number of hydrants per floor		Dine	MR				
	Hoself ox	Required	710					
2.	Yard Hydrants		, [NA []	[NA]				
	Total number of hydrants Hose Box	NA	NA	INA I				
3.	Pumping Arrangements	= -						
3.	GroundTlevel							
		[NA]	NA 🗆	NA				
	☐ Discharge of main Pump	[NA]	[NA]	[NA]				
	Head of Main pur	□NA □	□NA □	INA 🗆				
	Number of main p mps	INAL	INALL	NA				
	Jockey Pump out rut	□NA □	[NA]	□NA □				
	□ Jockey pump head	NA 🗆	[NA]	□NA□				
	Standby Pump out but	NA 🗆	[NA]	□NA□				
	Standby Pump He d	[NA]		NA 🗆				
	Auto Starting/Man all Stopping	NA I	VALL	NA I				
	Pump House Acce s							
	Terracellevel	Main & Jockey	450 180 LPM	MR				
	Discharge of pump	NA 🗆	35m	[NA]				
	Head of the pump Power Supply	Required	Fovided	MR				
	Auto Starting of pump	INA 🗆	Frovided	NA 🗆				
1.4	Captive Water Storage for fi							
14.	Linderground took can city							
	Draw off connection	NA J	NA	NA D				
	☐ Fire service inlet	□NA □	□NA □	NA □				
	□ Access to tank	□NA □	[NA]	[NA]				
	□ Overhead Tank capaci y	5,000 Lts.	10.000 Lts.	MR				
1.5	Evit Signage	Required	Frovided	MR				
15.	Exit Signage.							
16.	Pressurization of Lift haft	NA NA	NA	NA.				
	Pressurization of Lift lobby	NA	JA	INA				
	Communication In lift 1 r	INA 🗆 .	.NA □	NA D				
	Fireman's Grounding Switch	□NA □	[NA]	INA 🗆				
	☐ Lift\Signage	[NA]	[NA □	NA D				
17.	Standby power supply	Required	F ovided	MR				
77	1							
18.	Refuge Area.	NA 🗆	[NA []	INA [
	Total Area Location		NA 🗆	INA				
1.0	Fire Control Room			A				
19.		NA I	NAD	NA				
	Detector System Panel Flow Switch Panel	INA I	NA I	NA				

-N/12-

Keeping in view of the above substantial compliance of the minimum standards of fire prevention and fire safet measures as required under the rules of its recommended to grant Fire Safety Certificate and rule 35 of the Delhi Fire Service Rul 2010.

Accordingly IDFA listput Input Input

Signature of Inspecting Officer

Warne: A. K. Malik

Designation: Divisional Officer

DY.CFO(SZ)

219

Cho (37)

miscell Wing